Sunday, April 21%
*Back to the Future Caravan (1st Caravan)
Hubbardston, MA

Sunday, April 28"
*Back to the Future Caravan (2nd Caravan)
Hubbardston, MA

Friday, May 3™
Laps for charity, Road Course
Loudon, NH

Saturday, May 18"
Portland Me, Portland Headlight

Monday, May 27th
*Memorial Day, parade
location TBD

Thursday, May 30th
*Wright Museum of WWII
Wolfeboro, NH

Sunday, June 2™
Cruise in for a Cause ALS Fundraiser
Acton, MA

2024 SONHC Schedule

Friday Night, June 7
New England Dragway
Epping, NH

Saturday, June 15"

Back to the Beach, Parade & Car show.

Old Orchard Beach, ME

Thursday, June 20"
Laps for charity, Oval Course,
(NASCAR WEEKEND) Loudon, NH

Sunday, June 30th

Quechee Gorge, King Aurthur
Norwich, VT

Thursday, July qt

*4™ of July parade
Merrimack, NH

Saturday July 7th
Ladies only Cruise
Bedrock gardens, Lee, NH

Friday, July 12"
Laps for charity, Road Course
Loudon, NH

Sunday, July 21st
Patriot Hall of Fame, Gillette Stadium tour
Patriot Place, Foxborough, MA

Saturday, August 3rd
Open date for rain out reschedule
or to add a special event.

Friday, August oth
Laps for charity, Oval Course,
includes afternoon Car show, Loudon, NH

Saturday, August 17th
SONHC summer picnic.
Location, TBD

Saturday, August 24th
Gunstock Mt.
Laconia, NH
Saturday, August 31st

Cruise downtown Manchester car show
Elm Street, Manchester

Monday, September2nd
*Labor Day parade
Milford, NH

* Asterisk depict Limited field events

Sunday, September, 15t
Kancamagus Cruise,
Lincoln, N. Conway,

Friday, September 27"
*Woodman'’s of Essex
Essex, MA.

Friday, October 11th
*Parkers Maple Barn, Breakfast run.
Mason, NH

Sunday, October 20™
The Publyk House
Bennington, VT.

Saturday, November gt
Season close out caravan
location, TBD

Monday, November 11th
*Veterans Day Parade
Elm, St. Manchester, NH

Saturday, December 7"
*Season Closing Celebration
location, TBA



